TCY-MT
PI-temperature controller
Doc: 70-00-0058 V1.2, 20160322 © Vector Controls GmbH, Switzerland Page 1
Subject to alteration www.vectorcontrols.com
TCY-MT series PI-temperature controller
Features
 Temperature PI control for HVAC systems.
 Up to 2 modulating outputs for DC 0–10 V with 10 mV resolution.

Name
Ordering
Item Name Item code Control Type Key-data
TCY-MT2-W01 40-10 0043-01 Cooling only
Compact PI controller with:
2 TI, 1 AO
TCY-MT2-W02 40-10 0043-02 Heating only
TCY-MT2 40-10 0043 2-Pipe system
TCY-MT4 40-10 0045 4-Pipe system 1 TI, 2 AO
Accessories
S-Tn10-2
SD-Tn10-12-2
SD-Tn10-20-2
SDB-Tn10-12-1
SDB-Tn10-20-1
SOA-Tn10
40-20 0001
40-20 0002
40-20 0003
40-20 0124
40-20 0133
40-20 0006
Flying lead sensor with 2 m cable
Flying lead duct sensor 12cm immersion depth, 2m cable
Flying lead duct sensor 20cm immersion depth, 2m cable
Duct sensor with housing, 12cm immersion depth
Duct sensor with housing, 20cm immersion depth
Outdoor sensor
Selection of actuators and sensors
Temperature Sensors:
Use only our approved NTC sensors to achieve maximum accuracy.  Recommended is SDB-Tn10-20 as Duct sensor, SRA-
Tn10 as Room sensor and SDB-Tn10-20 with AMI-S10 as immersion sensor.
Modulating Actuators:
Choose actuators with an input signal type of 0–10V DC or 2–10V DC.
Housing:  U = Vertical (2x4”) housing, Standard is square housing
Function: 2 = 2 = 2-Pipe, 4 = 4-Pipe
Input: T = Temperature, H = Humidity
Output:  M = Modulating, B = Binary
Series: TCY
T C Y T - M - U (  )  2
TCY-MT
Technical specifications
Doc: 70-00-0058 V1.2, 20160322 © Vector Controls GmbH, Switzerland Page 2
Subject to alteration www.vectorcontrols.com
Technical specifications
Power Supply Operating Voltage 24 V AC/DC ± 10 %, 50/60 Hz, Class 2 48VA max
Power Consumption Max. 1.5 VA
Electrical Connection Terminal Connectors,
wire 0.34-2.5 mm2 (AWG 24…12)
Signal inputs Temperature Input
Range 0-50 °C (32-122 °F)
Accuracy 0.5 K
Signal outputs Analog Outputs
Output Signal
Resolution
Maximum Load
AO1, For TCY-MT4 AO2
DC 0-10 V
9.76 mV (10 bit)
10 mA
Environment Operation
Climatic Conditions
Temperature
Humidity
To IEC 721-3-3
class 3 K5
0-50 °C (32-122 °F)
<95 % r.H. non-condensing
Transport & Storage
Climatic Conditions